
RESOLUTION NO. 20231214-060

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

The City Manager, or designee, is authorized to negotiate and execute an

Advance Funding Agreement with the Texas Department of Transportation for

engineering and design study for cap and stitch improvements on the IH-35 Capital

Express project for a total estimated cost of $1,818,334 with the City's share of the

costs estimated to be $166,667 plus any cost overruns.

ADOPTED: December 14 , 2023 ATTEST: /
Myrna Rios 6

City Clerk

Page 1 of 1


